RISHAB SPECIAL YARNS LTD

REGD.OFFICE:2070 RASTA BARA GANGORE, JAIPUR-302003 Email:rsyltd@gmail.com, Phone no-0141-2575213, CIN: L17114RJ1987PLC004067 Visit us at www.rishabspecial.com

Date: 26.11.2021

The Manager (Listing Department)
Corporate services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P.J.Towers
Dalal Street
MUMBAI-400 001

Dear Sir,

BSE Srip Code: 514177 BSE Scrip Id: RISHYRN

Sub: Submission of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended on September 30, 2021, pursuant to Regulations 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith disclosure of related party transactions in the format as specified in the applicable accounting standards, for the half year ended on September 30, 2021. Kindly take the above information on record.

Yours Faithfully

For Rishab Special Yarns Limited

Managing Director DIN: 00349697

RISHAB SPECIAL YARNS LTD

REGD.OFFICE:2070 RASTA BARA GANGORE, JAIPUR-302003 Email:rsyltd@gmail.com, Phone no-0141-2575213, CIN: L17114RJ1987PLC004067 Visit us at www.rishabspecial.com

DISCLOSURE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS- ON STANDALONE BASIS:- In pursuance with Regulation 23{9} of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendments) Regulations, 2018 The Company has transactions with its related parties comprising of Key Management Personnel and the relative of Key Management Personnel and other Related Parties. As per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 24, the disclosures of transactions with the related parties as defined in the Accounting Standard are given below. List of related parties where control exists and related parties with whom material transactions have taken place and relationships:

A. Relationship:

(i) Key Management Personnel & their relatives

Mr. Amitabh Hirawat - Managing Director

Smt.Arti Hirawat Director

Smt Padam Devi Hirawat Ex Director (Mother of Managing Director Shri Amitabh Hirawat)

(ii) Enterprises owned or significantly influenced by key management personnel or their relatives where transactions have taken place:

M/sTrepechy Trading Pvt.Ltd.

B.Transactions carried out during the Six Months ended 30.09.2021 & their disclosures Finance

(i) Repayment of Unsecured Loans

With the Chicagolica Louis	
Name of Related Party	Amount (Rs.
	In Lakhs)
Shri Amitabh Hirawat	00.156
Smt. Padam Devi Hirawat	56.90
Trepechy Trading Pvt.Ltd.	24.90

(ii) Unsecured Loan taken

(ii) circulation Louis tartori	
Name of Related Party	Amount (Rs.
	In Lakhs)
Shri Amitabh Hirawat	8.83
Total	8.83

C. Balances Outstanding:

Unsecured Loans

Name of Related Party	Amount (Rs.
	In Lakhs)
Shri Amitabh Hirawat	15.69
Smt. Padam Devi Hirawat	0.00
Trepechy Trading Pvt.Ltd.	0.00
Total	15.69